
1 2 3 Team Scores

1  2  1 Arizona State 278  286  291       855  +3
T2  1  2 Northwestern 281  282  293       856  +4
T7  3  3 Auburn 284  282  291       857  +5
4  T5  4 South Carolina 282  290  286       858  +6

T7  11  5 Arkansas 284  295  280       859  +7
T5  T5  T6 LSU 283  289  292       864  +12
T7  T8  T6 Texas 284  291  289       864  +12

T12  7  T6 Georgia 290  284  290       864  +12
T2  4  T9 Duke 281  290  294       865  +13
T7  T8  T9 Wake Forest 284  291  290       865  +13
T5  14  11   Mississippi State 283  303  280       866  +14

T12  13  12   Vanderbilt 290  295  285       870  +18
T12  10  T13   Kentucky 290  288  298       876  +24
17  12  T13   Baylor 298  285  293       876  +24
11  15  15   Alabama 289  300  290       879  +27
15  16  16   Ohio State 295  296  291       882  +30
16  17  17   Oregon 296  302  287       885  +33
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 T1   Farah O'Keefe  Texas  71   67  70       208  -5   
T24 T1   Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State  67   77  64       208  -5   
T2 T1   Hannah Darling  South Carolina  72   66  70       208  -5   
T5 T1   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  71   68  69       208  -5   
T2 5   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  67   71  71       209  -4   
T5 6   Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn  72   67  71       210  -3   
T16 T7   Brooke Rivers  Wake Forest  71   71  69       211  -2   
1 T7   Grace Summerhays  Arizona State  68   68  75       211  -2   

T7 T9   Macy Pate  Wake Forest  69   71  72       212  -1   
T31 T9   Kendall Todd  Arkansas  71   74  67       212  -1   
T7 T9   Anna Davis  Auburn  68   72  72       212  -1   
T31 T12   Kary Hollenbaugh  Ohio State  71   74  68       213  E   
T24 T12   Lynn Lim  Vanderbilt  73   71  69       213  E   
T21 T12   Beth Coulter  Arizona State  71   72  70       213  E   
T16 T12   Patience Rhodes  Arizona State  68   74  71       213  E   
T31 T16   Kiara Romero  Oregon  74   71  69       214  +1   
T11 T16   Caterina Don  Georgia  69   72  73       214  +1   
T21 T16   Ashleen Kaur  Baylor  74   69  71       214  +1   
T31 T19   Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas  70   75  70       215  +2   
T44 T19   Andie Smith  Duke  69   77  69       215  +2   
T31 T19   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina  73   72  70       215  +2   
T11 T19   Emma McMyler  Duke  71   70  74       215  +2   
T44 T19   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  72   74  69       215  +2   
T31 T19   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  74   71  70       215  +2   
T11 T19   Jieni Li  Northwestern  69   72  74       215  +2   
T24 T19   Maria Jose Marin  Arkansas  70   74  71       215  +2   
T7 T19   Sera Hasegawa  Baylor  71   69  75       215  +2   
T31 T28   Mia Sandtorv Lussand *  South Carolina  76   69  71       216  +3   
T11 T28   Latanna Stone  LSU  73   68  75       216  +3   
T24 T28   Vairana Heck  South Carolina  69   75  72       216  +3   
T55 T28   Miriam Ayora  Arkansas  72   75  69       216  +3   
T7 T28   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  71   69  76       216  +3   
T44 T33   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  75   71  71       217  +4   
T21 T33   Lauren Kim  Texas  69   74  74       217  +4   
T24 T33   Ting-Hsuan Huang  Oregon  70   74  73       217  +4   
T31 T33   Anne Chen  Duke  70   75  72       217  +4   
T11 T33   Dianna Lee  Northwestern  70   71  76       217  +4   
T44 T38   Natachanok Tunwannarux  Georgia  80   66  72       218  +5   
T24 T38   Caley McGinty  Ohio State  72   72  74       218  +5   
T63 T40   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  75   74  70       219  +6   
T24 T40   Savannah De Bock  Georgia  72   72  75       219  +6   
T63 T40   Ava Merrill  Vanderbilt  73   76  70       219  +6   
T63 T40   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  72   77  70       219  +6   
T63 T40   Surapa Janthamunee  Mississippi State  72   77  70       219  +6   
T31 T40   Avery Weed  Mississippi State  71   74  74       219  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T40   Kaitlyn Schroeder  Alabama  71   74  74       219  +6   
T58 T40   Megan Schofill  Auburn  74   74  71       219  +6   
T16 T40   Anna Foster  Auburn  70   72  77       219  +6   
T44 T49   Maylis Lamoure  South Carolina  68   78  74       220  +7   
T44 T49   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  71   75  74       220  +7   
T44 T49   Tillie Claggett  Vanderbilt  72   74  74       220  +7   
T31 T49   Elina Sinz  Alabama  72   73  75       220  +7   
T16 T49   Laney Frye  Kentucky  69   73  78       220  +7   
T58 T54   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  72   76  73       221  +8   
T58 T54   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  74   74  73       221  +8   
T16 T54   Katie Li  Duke  71   71  79       221  +8   
T55 T54   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  71   76  74       221  +8   
T44 T54   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  71   75  75       221  +8   
T58 T54   Reagan Zibilski  Arkansas  71   77  73       221  +8   
T68 T60   Taylor Kehoe  Alabama  74   76  72       222  +9   
T68 T60   Aine Donegan  LSU  75   75  72       222  +9   
T44 T60   Ashley Yun  Northwestern  75   71  76       222  +9   
T44 T63   Harriet Lockley *  Alabama  74   72  77       223  +10   
T72 T63   Izzy Pellot  Mississippi State  76   75  72       223  +10   
T44 T63   Katie Cranston  Auburn  75   71  77       223  +10   
T63 T66   Selina Liao  Texas  74   75  75       224  +11   
T58 T66   Jillian Bourdage  Ohio State  74   74  76       224  +11   
T77 T66   Minori Nagano  Oregon  76   78  70       224  +11   
T31 T66   Emily Hummer *  Ohio State  72   73  79       224  +11   
T68 T66   Ela Anacona  Arkansas  78   72  74       224  +11   
T55 T71   Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen  Wake Forest  69   78  78       225  +12   
T31 T71   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  71   74  80       225  +12   
T68 T71   Cathryn Brown  Kentucky  78   72  75       225  +12   
T72 74   Jordan Fischer  LSU  72   79  76       227  +14   
T72 75   Paula Schulz-Hanssen  Arizona State  79   72  77       228  +15   
T82 76   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State  78   78  73       229  +16   
T79 T77   Jiayi Wang *  Northwestern  77   78  77       232  +19   
T77 T77   Ana Pina Ortega  Mississippi State  73   81  78       232  +19   
86 T77   Mattison Frick  Alabama  80   78  74       232  +19   

T82 T80   Sophia Burnett  South Carolina  79   77  77       233  +20   
T79 T80   Silje Ohma  Baylor  79   76  78       233  +20   
T72 T82   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  74   77  83       234  +21   
76 T82   Bohyun Park  Texas  74   78  82       234  +21   

T79 T82   Anika Varma  Oregon  76   79  79       234  +21   
T82 85   Faith Choi  Ohio State  80   76  79       235  +22   
85 86   Marta Lopez Echevarria  Kentucky  79   78  79       236  +23   
87 87   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  81   83  75       239  +26   
88 88   Yoonjeong Huh  Baylor  83   84  77       244  +31 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   Shani Waite *  Prairie View A&M  83   89  85       257  +44   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona State 278 286 291 855

T7 Grace Summerhays (2) 68 68 75 211

T12 Patience Rhodes (3) 68 74 71 213

T12 Beth Coulter (5) 71 72 70 213

T54 Ashley Menne (1) 71 75 75 221

75 Paula Schulz-Hanssen (4) 79 72 77 228

2 Northwestern 281 282 293 856

T1 Jennifer Cai (3) 71 68 69 208

T19 Jieni Li (2) 69 72 74 215

T33 Dianna Lee (4) 70 71 76 217

T54 Lauryn Nguyen (1) 71 76 74 221

T60 Ashley Yun (5) 75 71 76 222

3 Auburn 284 282 291 857

6 Casey Weidenfeld (2) 72 67 71 210

T9 Anna Davis (4) 68 72 72 212

T40 Megan Schofill (1) 74 74 71 219

T40 Anna Foster (5) 70 72 77 219

T63 Katie Cranston (3) 75 71 77 223

4 South Carolina 282 290 286 858

T1 Hannah Darling (2) 72 66 70 208

T19 Louise Rydqvist (1) 73 72 70 215

T28 Vairana Heck (3) 69 75 72 216

T49 Maylis Lamoure (5) 68 78 74 220

T80 Sophia Burnett (4) 79 77 77 233

5 Arkansas 284 295 280 859

T9 Kendall Todd (5) 71 74 67 212

T19 Maria Jose Marin (1) 70 74 71 215

T28 Miriam Ayora (2) 72 75 69 216

T54 Reagan Zibilski (3) 71 77 73 221

T66 Ela Anacona (4) 78 72 74 224

T6 LSU 283 289 292 864

5 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 67 71 71 209

T28 Latanna Stone (2) 73 68 75 216

T49 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 71 75 74 220

T60 Aine Donegan (4) 75 75 72 222

74 Jordan Fischer (5) 72 79 76 227

T6 Texas 284 291 289 864

T1 Farah O'Keefe (1) 71 67 70 208

T19 Huai-Chien Hsu (3) 70 75 70 215

T33 Lauren Kim (2) 69 74 74 217

T66 Selina Liao (5) 74 75 75 224

T82 Bohyun Park (4) 74 78 82 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Georgia 290 284 290 864

T16 Caterina Don (2) 69 72 73 214

T38 Natachanok Tunwannarux (4) 80 66 72 218

T40 Savannah De Bock (1) 72 72 75 219

T40 LoraLie Cowart (3) 75 74 70 219

T82 Isabella Holpfer (5) 74 77 83 234

T9 Duke 281 290 294 865

T19 Andie Smith (4) 69 77 69 215

T19 Emma McMyler (5) 71 70 74 215

T33 Anne Chen (3) 70 75 72 217

T54 Katie Li (2) 71 71 79 221

T71 Phoebe Brinker (1) 71 74 80 225

T9 Wake Forest 284 291 290 865

T7 Brooke Rivers (3) 71 71 69 211

T9 Macy Pate (2) 69 71 72 212

T33 Rachel Kuehn (1) 75 71 71 217

T71 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen (4) 69 78 78 225

11 Mississippi State 283 303 280 866

T1 Julia Lopez Ramirez (1) 67 77 64 208

T40 Avery Weed (3) 71 74 74 219

T40 Surapa Janthamunee (4) 72 77 70 219

T63 Izzy Pellot (5) 76 75 72 223

T77 Ana Pina Ortega (2) 73 81 78 232

12 Vanderbilt 290 295 285 870

T12 Lynn Lim (5) 73 71 69 213

T40 Ava Merrill (4) 73 76 70 219

T49 Tillie Claggett (2) 72 74 74 220

T54 Celina Sattelkau (1) 74 74 73 221

T54 Virginie Ding (3) 72 76 73 221

T13 Kentucky 290 288 298 876

T19 Marissa Wenzler (5) 72 74 69 215

T28 Jensen Castle (2) 71 69 76 216

T49 Laney Frye (1) 69 73 78 220

T71 Cathryn Brown (3) 78 72 75 225

86 Marta Lopez Echevarria (4) 79 78 79 236

T13 Baylor 298 285 293 876

T16 Ashleen Kaur (4) 74 69 71 214

T19 Rosie Belsham (1) 74 71 70 215

T19 Sera Hasegawa (5) 71 69 75 215

T80 Silje Ohma (3) 79 76 78 233

88 Yoonjeong Huh (2) 83 84 77 244

15 Alabama 289 300 290 879

T40 Sarah Edwards (1) 72 77 70 219

T40 Kaitlyn Schroeder (4) 71 74 74 219

T49 Elina Sinz (3) 72 73 75 220

T60 Taylor Kehoe (2) 74 76 72 222

T77 Mattison Frick (5) 80 78 74 232

16 Ohio State 295 296 291 882

T12 Kary Hollenbaugh (1) 71 74 68 213

T38 Caley McGinty (2) 72 72 74 218

T66 Jillian Bourdage (4) 74 74 76 224

76 Kailie Vongsaga (5) 78 78 73 229

85 Faith Choi (3) 80 76 79 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Oregon 296 302 287 885

T16 Kiara Romero (1) 74 71 69 214

T33 Ting-Hsuan Huang (2) 70 74 73 217

T66 Minori Nagano (4) 76 78 70 224

T82 Anika Varma (5) 76 79 79 234

87 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 81 83 75 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T28 Mia Sandtorv Lussand (South Carolina) 76 69 71 216

T63 Harriet Lockley (Alabama) 74 72 77 223

T66 Emily Hummer (Ohio State) 72 73 79 224

T77 Jiayi Wang (Northwestern) 77 78 77 232

89 Shani Waite (Prairie View A&M) 83 89 85 257
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona State 278 286 291 855 +3
2  Northwestern 281 282 293 856 +4
3  Auburn 284 282 291 857 +5
4  South Carolina 282 290 286 858 +6
5  Arkansas 284 295 280 859 +7

T6  LSU 283 289 292 864 +12
T6  Texas 284 291 289 864 +12
T6  Georgia 290 284 290 864 +12
T9  Duke 281 290 294 865 +13
T9  Wake Forest 284 291 290 865 +13
11  Mississippi State 283 303 280 866 +14
12  Vanderbilt 290 295 285 870 +18

T13  Kentucky 290 288 298 876 +24
T13  Baylor 298 285 293 876 +24
15  Alabama 289 300 290 879 +27
16  Ohio State 295 296 291 882 +30
17  Oregon 296 302 287 885 +33

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Jennifer Cai  Northwestern 71  68  69  208  -5 
T1    Hannah Darling  South Carolina 72  66  70  208  -5 
T1    Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State 67  77  64  208  -5 
T1    Farah O'Keefe  Texas 71  67  70  208  -5 
5    Ingrid Lindblad  LSU 67  71  71  209  -4 
6    Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn 72  67  71  210  -3 
T7    Brooke Rivers  Wake Forest 71  71  69  211  -2 
T7    Grace Summerhays  Arizona State 68  68  75  211  -2 
T9    Anna Davis  Auburn 68  72  72  212  -1 
T9    Macy Pate  Wake Forest 69  71  72  212  -1 
T9    Kendall Todd  Arkansas 71  74  67  212  -1 
T12    Beth Coulter  Arizona State 71  72  70  213  E 
T12    Kary Hollenbaugh  Ohio State 71  74  68  213  E 
T12    Lynn Lim  Vanderbilt 73  71  69  213  E 
T12    Patience Rhodes  Arizona State 68  74  71  213  E 
T16    Caterina Don  Georgia 69  72  73  214  +1 
T16    Ashleen Kaur  Baylor 74  69  71  214  +1 
T16    Kiara Romero  Oregon 74  71  69  214  +1 
T19    Rosie Belsham  Baylor 74  71  70  215  +2 
T19    Sera Hasegawa  Baylor 71  69  75  215  +2 
T19    Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas 70  75  70  215  +2 
T19    Maria Jose Marin  Arkansas 70  74  71  215  +2 
T19    Jieni Li  Northwestern 69  72  74  215  +2 
T19    Emma McMyler  Duke 71  70  74  215  +2 
T19    Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina 73  72  70  215  +2 
T19    Andie Smith  Duke 69  77  69  215  +2 
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Par 3 Scoring
F. O'Keefe Texas 2.67 -4 
M. Pate WFU 2.75 -3 
K. Romero Oregon 2.83 -2 
B. Rivers WFU 2.83 -2 
B. Coulter Arizona St 2.83 -2 
G. Summerhays Arizona St 2.83 -2 
H. Hsu Texas 2.83 -2 
M. Schofill Auburn 2.83 -2 
A. Menne Arizona St 2.83 -2 
J. Cai N'western 2.83 -2 
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 2.83 -2 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 2.83 -2 
R. Belsham Baylor 2.92 -1 
A. Chen Duke 2.92 -1 
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 2.92 -1 
K. Li Duke 2.92 -1 
A. Merrill Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
H. Lockley Alabama 2.92 -1 
Y. Huh Baylor 2.92 -1 
S. De Bock Georgia 2.92 -1 
A. Davis Auburn 3.00 E 
K. Schroeder Alabama 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
I. Lindblad LSU 3.94 -2 
H. Darling S Carolina 3.94 -2 
B. Rivers WFU 3.94 -2 
P. Rhodes Arizona St 3.97 -1 
A. Kaur Baylor 3.97 -1 
A. Davis Auburn 3.97 -1 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 3.97 -1 
L. Lim Vanderbilt 3.97 -1 
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 4.00 E 
J. Cai N'western 4.00 E 
F. O'Keefe Texas 4.00 E 
M. Pate WFU 4.00 E 
V. Heck S Carolina 4.03 +1 
M. Jose Marin Arkansas 4.03 +1 
C. Don Georgia 4.03 +1 
R. Kuehn WFU 4.03 +1 
A. Smith Duke 4.03 +1 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 4.06 +2 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 4.06 +2 
J. Li N'western 4.06 +2 
M. Ayora Arkansas 4.06 +2 
L. Kim Texas 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
E. McMyler Duke 4.44 -5 
M. Lamoure S Carolina 4.56 -4 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 4.56 -4 
K. Todd Arkansas 4.56 -4 
J. Castle Kentucky 4.56 -4 
L. Stone LSU 4.56 -4 
A. Foster Auburn 4.67 -3 
J. Cai N'western 4.67 -3 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.67 -3 
H. Darling S Carolina 4.67 -3 
G. Summerhays Arizona St 4.67 -3 
D. Lee N'western 4.67 -3 
S. Hasegawa Baylor 4.78 -2 
A. Weed Miss. St. 4.78 -2 
M. Sandtorv Lussand S Carolina 4.78 -2 
C. McGinty Ohio St 4.78 -2 
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 4.78 -2 
S. Edwards Alabama 4.78 -2 
K. Romero Oregon 4.78 -2 
C. Brown Kentucky 4.78 -2 
L. Nguyen N'western 4.78 -2 
M. Ayora Arkansas 4.78 -2 

Eagles 
A. Smith Duke 1
N. Tunwannarux Georgia 1

Birdies 
J. Cai N'western 15
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 15
F. O'Keefe Texas 13
C. Weidenfeld Auburn 13
H. Darling S Carolina 13
V. Heck S Carolina 13
H. Hsu Texas 12
D. Lee N'western 12
G. Summerhays Arizona St 11
P. Rhodes Arizona St 11
A. Kaur Baylor 11
J. Castle Kentucky 11
I. Lindblad LSU 11
A. Merrill Vanderbilt 11
A. Davis Auburn 11
M. Lamoure S Carolina 10
M. Pate WFU 10
M. Ayora Arkansas 10
E. McMyler Duke 10
K. Todd Arkansas 10
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 10
A. Smith Duke 9

Pars 
C. Don Georgia 42
R. Kuehn WFU 42
E. Anacona Arkansas 42
L. Lim Vanderbilt 42
B. Rivers WFU 42
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 41
M. Jose Marin Arkansas 40
J. Li N'western 40
P. Brinker Duke 40
M. Wenzler Kentucky 40
R. Belsham Baylor 40
A. Menne Arizona St 40
T. Huang Oregon 38
K. Romero Oregon 38
S. Edwards Alabama 38
S. Hasegawa Baylor 38
A. Weed Miss. St. 38
M. Nagano Oregon 37
S. De Bock Georgia 37
I. Lindblad LSU 37
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 37
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 37
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 72.96 89

2 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 73.92 89

3 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 73.63 89

 

Total Average Scores
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 73.50 267

 

Long Cove Club: Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     13 50 23 2 1 

2 3 164     8 69 10 1 1 

3 5 509     18 39 23 5 4 

4 4 362     20 57 11 1   

5 4 314     14 57 14 3 1 

6 5 520     16 56 13 4   

7 4 398     16 57 16     

8 3 151     9 54 21 4 1 

9 4 375     7 48 26 6 2 

10 4 384     5 53 25 6   

11 4 369     15 50 24     

12 4 403       64 22 3   

13 3 135     10 65 13 1   

14 4 374     20 56 12   1 

15 5 530     27 54 7 1   

16 4 389     9 52 23 5   

17 3 178     11 57 18 2 1 

18 4 425     6 55 25 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 375 +0.42 

10 4 384 +0.36 

12 4 403 +0.31 

3 5 509 +0.31 

18 4 425 +0.28 

16 4 389 +0.27 

8 3 151 +0.26 

1 4 389 +0.20 

17 3 178 +0.16 

5 4 314 +0.10 

11 4 369 +0.10 

2 3 164 +0.08 

6 5 520 +0.06 

13 3 135 +0.06 

7 4 398 +0.00 

14 4 374 -0.06 

4 4 362 -0.08 

15 5 530 -0.20 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club

Hilton Head Island, SC 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 

Dates: Mar 04 - Mar 06 

https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28543&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 369 +0.40 

17 3 178 +0.31 

14 4 374 +0.28 

16 4 389 +0.25 

4 4 362 +0.20 

9 4 375 +0.18 

10 4 384 +0.17 

18 4 425 +0.13 

1 4 389 +0.12 

12 4 403 +0.08 

2 3 164 +0.08 

3 5 509 +0.06 

15 5 530 +0.01 

7 4 398 -0.01 

5 4 314 -0.03 

6 5 520 -0.07 

8 3 151 -0.07 

13 3 135 -0.15 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 374 +0.58 

11 4 369 +0.46 

4 4 362 +0.42 

1 4 389 +0.34 

18 4 425 +0.31 

17 3 178 +0.28 

2 3 164 +0.20 

7 4 398 +0.17 

12 4 403 +0.16 

9 4 375 +0.15 

10 4 384 +0.13 

8 3 151 +0.12 

13 3 135 +0.01 

3 5 509 -0.02 

6 5 520 -0.07 

15 5 530 -0.09 

5 4 314 -0.10 

16 4 389 -0.13 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 375 +0.42 

10 4 384 +0.36 

3 5 509 +0.31 

12 4 403 +0.31 

18 4 425 +0.28 

16 4 389 +0.27 

8 3 151 +0.26 

1 4 389 +0.20 

17 3 178 +0.16 

5 4 314 +0.10 

11 4 369 +0.10 

2 3 164 +0.08 

6 5 520 +0.06 

13 3 135 +0.06 

7 4 398 +0.00 

14 4 374 -0.06 

4 4 362 -0.08 

15 5 530 -0.20 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     30 165 61 7 4 

2 3 164     26 195 39 4 3 

3 5 509     56 147 49 9 6 

4 4 362     32 168 56 9 2 

5 4 314     47 182 33 4 1 

6 5 520     62 159 39 5 2 

7 4 398     42 172 50 3   

8 3 151     42 164 53 7 1 

9 4 375   1 28 160 63 12 3 

10 4 384   1 31 164 54 13 4 

11 4 369     27 139 91 8 2 

12 4 403     23 183 52 7 2 

13 3 135     40 196 29 2   

14 4 374     33 154 62 13 5 

15 5 530     65 169 27 5 1 

16 4 389     35 172 51 9   

17 3 178     19 173 69 3 3 

18 4 425     27 158 73 8 1 
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